FENIX # 2187

1JS



The County of El Dorado Chief Administrative Office

> Procurement & Contracts Division Phone (530)621-5830 Fax (530)295-2537

April 2, 2018

Eldob Enterprises, LLC Dba Sierra Nevada Tire and Wheel 659 Main Street Placerville, CA 95667

Attn: William G. Bodle

Please find attached a copy of the Blanket Purchase Order the El Dorado County Procurement & Contracts Office placed with your company for the period 6/02/2017 through 6/1/2018. We are approaching the expiration date of this Blanket Purchase Order. Pursuant to the terms in Bid 17-863-062, the County is requesting an extension of the bid pricing of Blanket Purchase Order BP20170806 for an additional twelve (12) months. All other terms and conditions would remain unchanged.

If you agree to extend the pricing and date of this purchase order, <u>please sign below</u> and return or fax a copy to our office.

The contract extension will require Board of Supervisors approval. For questions, please contact [Eric van Leeuwen, Buyer II at (530) 621-5834.

To be authorized by qualified agent for Sierra Nevada Tire and Wheel

I agree to extend bid pricing for BP20170806 with the El Dorado County Procurement & Contracts through [6/01/2019].

Signature of Authorized Agent

Print Name

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Sincerely.

Alex Strudley Purchasing Manager

Mailing/Physical Address 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

18-0559 C 1 of 2 04/03/2018 12:12 2/6429 1/16

(XAT)

FENIX #2188



The County of El Dorado Chief Administrative Office

> Procurement & Contracts Division Phone (530)621-5830 Fax (530)295-2537

April 2, 2018

Eldob Enterprises, LLC Dba Sierra Nevada Tire and Wheel 659 Main Street Placerville, CA 95667

ES

Attn: William G. Bodle

Please find attached a copy of the Blanket Purchase Order the El Dorado County Procurement & Contracts Office placed with your company for the period 6/02/2017 through 6/1/2018. We are approaching the expiration date of this Blanket Purchase Order. Pursuant to the terms in Bid 17-863-062, the County is requesting an extension of the bid pricing of Blanket Purchase Order BP20170807 for an additional twelve (12) months. All other terms and conditions would remain unchanged.

If you agree to extend the pricing and date of this purchase order, <u>please sign below</u> and return or fax a copy to our office.

The contract extension will require Board of Supervisors approval. For questions, please contact [Eric van Leeuwen, Buyer II at (530) 621-5834.

To be authorized by qualified agent for Sierra Nevada Tire and Wheel

I agree to extend bid pricing for BP20170807 with the El Dorado County Procurement & Contracts through [6/01/2019].

Signature of Authorized Agent

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Sincerely, Alex Strudlev

Purchasing Manager

Mailing/Physical Address 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667